Bills payable and SSURA 3,491,024 − − − − 3,491,024
Bonds payable − − − − 3,677,434 3,677,434
Subordinated debt − − − − − −
Other Liabilities − − − − 14,589 14,589
Contingent liabilities − − − − 960,460 960,460
Total financial liabilities 95,047,761 18,846,206 5,478,373 1,156,910 22,842,006 143,371,256

Asset-liability gap (₱6,111,588) (₱3,471,579) ₱6,346,747 ₱18,538,209 ₱94,171,775 ₱109,473,564
*  Consist of Foreign Currency Swap and Forward Exchange
Consist of Foreign Currency Swap and Forward Exchange

The Group also monitors its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates by using scenario analysis to
estimate the impact of interest rate movements on its interest income.  This is done by modeling the
impact to the Group’s interest income and interest expenses of different parallel changes in the
interest rate curve, assuming the parallel change only occurs once and the interest rate curve after the
parallel change does not change again for the next twelve months.

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Group’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Group’s equity other than
those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2021 2020
+100.00 bps  (P=78,072) (P=128,055)
-100.00 bps 78,072 128,055

- 64 -

*SGVFS163025*

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Parent Company’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Parent
Company’s equity other than those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2021 2020
+100.00 bps P=36,348 (P=1,487)
-100.00 bps (36,348) 1,487

Change in Economic Value of Equity (Δ EVE)
In April 2021, the Bank employs change in EVE Model to measure the net present value (NPV) or
prevailing value of the Bank’s balance sheet cash flows at different interest rate shocks and stress
scenarios.  Δ EVE is calculated by deducting the Base EVE which is the NPV of the Bank’s balance
sheet cashflows using the effective yield per contract from Shock EVE which is calculated using the
BSP prescribed parallel shift in interest rates and the existing economic stress scenario as well as
scenarios internally developed by the Parent Company.

The ΔEVE of the Group ranges from (P=3.9 billion) to (P=21.79 billion) in 2021. The Group’s ΔEVE